
NOTICE OF MEETING DATES 
SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

The regular monthly meetings, planning workshop, and budget workshop of the South Florida State 
College District Board of Trustees will be held, with the general public invited, as listed below: 

 
 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Planning/Budget Workshop –                
   11:00 am 

Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL. 

Wednesday, July 23, 2025 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

    Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Board Meeting – 1:00 pm Highlands Campus, 600 W. 
College Dr., Avon Park, FL 

 
 

General Subject Matter to Be Considered: Items of interest to the District Board of Trustees, including 
but not limited to, personnel matters, policy matters, business affairs, academic and student affairs, 
curriculum, grants, agreements, purchasing/construction, fee changes, monthly financial report, and 
other routine business. A copy of the Agenda may be obtained by contacting the President’s office at 
(863) 784-7110. 
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